

àITEM NO.10

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5948-5949/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2009 in SCRLA No.
2334/2009 & CRLMA No. 4225/2009 & CRLMA No. 4553/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHOLABHAI CHATURBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., interim bail and
office report)

Date: 06/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Z.K. Jami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.
For RR No. 1 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

For RR No. 2 Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Venkat STR., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by Ms. Sumita Hazarika, the
learned counsel for the petitioner that Mr. Soli
Sorabjee, learned senior counsel who is to argue
this matter is unwell.

On the above request, the matters stand
adjourned.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER