

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5948-5949/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2009 in CRLMA No. 4225/2009 and order dated 13/05/2010 in SCRA No. 2334/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHOLABHAI CHATURBHAI PATEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., interim bail and office report)

Date: 28/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.  
Mr. Z.K. Jami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Jesal, Adv.  
Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We grant bail to the petitioner, to the satisfaction of the trial court, on the following conditions:

The petitioner shall -

- a) not take undue advantage of his liberty or abuse his liberty;
- b) not to try to tamper or pressurize the prosecution witnesses or complainant in any manner;

.....2/-

: 2 :

c) maintain law and order and should cooperate the investigating officers;

d) not act in a manner injurious to the interest of the prosecution;

e) not leave the local limits of State of Gujarat without the prior permission of the concerned Sessions Judge;

f) mark presence before the concerned Police Station once in a month, i.e. on any day between 1st and 10th of every month, any time between 11.00 a.m. and 5.00 p.m.

It is

clarified that if the petitioner is in hospital for medical treatment, he may not comply with this condition;

g) furnish the address of his residence to the investigating officer and also to the Court at the time of execution of the bond and shall not change the residence without prior permission of this Court;

h) surrender his passport, if any, to the lower court within a week; and

i) he will attend the court on all dates on which the

case is taken up.  
The Special Leave Petition is disposed of  
accordingly.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master